No. 91, A.]

[Published June 11, 1947.

## CHAPTER 229.

AN ACT to amend 73.06 (5) of the statutes, relating to the mailing of reports of assessments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

73.06 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:

The department of taxation through its super-73.06(5)visor of assessments shall make a report to the county board of each county showing in detail the work of local assessors in their several districts, the failure, if any, of such assessors to comply with the law, the relative assessed and full value of property in each taxation-district, and all such information and statistics as may be obtained which will be of assistance to the county board in determining the relative value of all taxable property in each taxation-district in the county. Such report shall be filed with the county clerk at least 15 days before the annual meeting of the county board. The county clerk shall cause to be printed not less than 200 copies of such report, one of which shall be \* \* \* delivered immediately by the county clerk to each member of the county board and a sufficient number of copies not to exceed 5 to each municipality requesting the same by resolution of the governing body for the use of the officials of the municipality. Not less than 6 copies of such printed report, together with all statistics accompanying the same, shall be filed with the department of taxation.

Approved June 9, 1947.